
First Name / 
Premier nom

Last Name / 
Dernier nom SCC Role / Rôle Organization / 

Organisation Title / Titre Email / Courriel

Dominique Bousquet Director / Directeur

École des métiers de 
l'équipement motorisé 
de Montréal Directeur adjoint

bousquetd@csdm.qc.ca   
alisa.malo@ifpt.org

Dan Zvanovec Director / Directeur danzvanovec@gmail.com

Darryl Spector Director / Directeur President Promation darryl@promation.com

Gerald Manning Director / Directeur Project Manager NCC Development Limited gmanning@nccig.ca

Christine Greene Director/Directrice Chirstinegreene28@gmail.com 

John Haller Director / Directeur novastar70@hotmail.com 

Sue Lefort
Vice President / Vice 
présidente Innovation PEI

Business Development 
Officer, Aerospace & 
Defence lefort@bellaliant.net

Ray Massey
Secretary / 
Secrétaire r.massey1982@gmail.com 

Patrick Rouble

President and Board 
Chair / Président et 
président du conseil 
d'administration rouble@northwestel.net 

Phil Polsom Director / Directeur CLAC Director of Training ppolsom@clac.ca

Travis Stewart Director / Directeur
Sir John Franklin High 
School

Educational Teacher, 
Cooking and Baking travis.stewart@yk1.nt.ca 

Christina Taylor Director / Directrice tinataylorovering@gmail.com

Luke Young Treasurer / Trésorier
Lucas Technologies and 
Analytics Owner luke.young@lucastech.ca 

Skills/Compétences Canada National Board of Directors 2021-2022 /                  
Conseil national d'administration 2021-2022


